HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV#: S55357
TELEPHONE:
VEWL . #: -
I-171: Y N

*************************************jk**

*  WIDOW OF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER
* REGISTRATION FORM

EXIT VISA.#:

* (Two Copies) *

§***************************************
The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be

established.
WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM —» (/ 74/ }/<A{]
Last Middle First
Current Address Zéj ! Ml pman Sopa . EIE G L L Aol ;C/A;,
. . L BN — /”4\
Date of Birth /¢.-2¢. /&30 Place of Birth 7 AP

/7

e

NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND/

FATHER)
TREAS - AT - (s
Previous Occupation (before 1975) Czﬁaépgg,
(Rank & Position)
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From ﬁz_{“(TO DEATH DATE: (-2 {7
SPONSOR'S NAME:
Name
Address & Telephone
NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.
Name, Address & Telephone : Relationship

LS T 77627

ya okt Sme.

] ! = ’
Lodbminids 08 TIEFS

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130

must do so. '

DATE PREPARED:.




6.

Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TO
PA.

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(1i1f different from above)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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Board of Directors

XHOC MINH THO
NGUYEN THI HANH
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NGUYEN XUAN LAN
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TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chi Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NCUYEN QUYNH Cia0
1st Vice-Presigent

TRAN KiM DUNG
2na VicePresigent

NCUYEN VAN CIOI
Secretary Ceneral

TRAN THI PHUONG
Deouty Secretary

NGUYEN THI HANH
Treasurer

C6 Vin Poan
Advisory Committee

HIEP LOWMAN
NCUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

MAU DON XIN QIA-NHAR
A - - A ' A
MOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIAT-NAM

H6i Gia- Dlnh Tu-Nhan Chlnh Tri Vlet -Nam hoat dong bat
vu lol, thug’n tuy xa ho:. va nhén dao nham muc dich van dong
cho v1ec tra td do cho tu-nhdn chinh- trl Vlet Nam va doan-

tu gia dinh.

g H01 thlet tha kéu ng Cong Bong hdbng ung_hoat dong
cua Ho:L bang cach tham gia thh cuc va trd thanh HQ:L Vién.
Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hox, xin cho biét nhdng chi

tlet sau day :

Ho va Ten: U 7,/// ///é\/l/

Pia chi: / j&M AACIDUA & - ClT 0]/(‘{44

Bién thoai: (s0) (Nha) :
Tén tu nhan chlnh tri: ZZd&M{éﬁ éﬁﬂé ZZﬁM&M 7/%9/9//
t han chinh tri:

Lién he gia dinh vdi’
(Cha, Me, Va3, Anh,é_l'lii)} Em, v.v.)

- Xin quy vi cho bJ.et quy v:. co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho Hoi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy v1.

Thol gld
ngn llem. ($12. QO)
Pong gop ung ho. @a‘ (tuy y)

16-4/1220

Sarden: Grove. Ca 92644 2 f 32 f{yia
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SECURITY PACIFIC NATIONAL BANK = 3
Bolsa & Magnolia Office #0220
8850 Bolsa Ave.

Westminster, CA 92683
Moo _(_\Wohm\&&v .
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MmkISTRy OF THE INTERIOR SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM L
CAMP NUMBER 3 INDEPPNDENCE ~ LIBERTY - HAPPINESS A 15
Noi 9532/1
f ‘ 001+07-630-922
i
£ ' REPORT OF CULPRIT'S DEATH
Today is June 28, 1987, at the Reeducation Camp Number 3,
We are:
- Superientendent: Le Van Luc i
- Physician: Pham Quoc Khanh . . .
- Permanent: Cadre Pham Ngoc loi b
- Witness: Culprit van Dien f
I
Hereby making this report concetrning the Culprit:
Full name: TRAN NGOC CHAU Year of Birth: 1929
Place of Birth: Iong P, Soc Trang
Residence: 18 Pham Ngu lLao, Can Tho
Charges: Puppet Police Captain
Date of Arrest: May 05, 1975
Sentence: Reeducation Camp, based on Judgement mmber 86, dated | .
11-23-1976 from The People's Committee, Hmu Giang pmmm
Index number: 891 dated 07-12-1975 ,
After a treatment period at the Dispensary of Carp 3 under the ;hysicilﬂ'l
earnest care, because of serious illness, the culprit died at 1:30 tb\lrl
4§ on 6-25-1987. , o
B Cause of Death: Tuberculosis ' |
N Burial Place: Cametary # 5 .o
;‘; Tom: 125 ,
The remaining items listed on the back page have been given to cunrade ‘
;E Thuy Cai being responsbile for them. -
TE OF CALIFORNIA ) sS
OF ORANGE ) )

LONG K. NGUYEN, J.D., a State Certified and official Oourt Interpreter/
glator of WEST ORANGE COUNTY MUNICIPAL OOURT, California, being duly sworn,
ses and says:

That he has made the above translation from the attached Vietnamsse document
that it is a true and correct copy to the stofhiskrmle&geuﬂ lief.

i STATE CERTIFIED
i COURTTRANSLATOR -
- 1D.#300118 ' 108G K. mm,ao.

’3 Subscribed and morn to before me on August 26 1989. j
[reesae sttt
1 °Ta% - WAN.WIN

wm%q.Wl’-‘”i WA N. WINN Nota.ty Public
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MARRIACF. OF 17~ DEGREE

tiy, 134

Ml onone of the husband: TRAN NGOC CHAU

Pooucations Government Inployee/Administrative Department
Place of Birth: Long Phu (SocTrang)

Date of Birth: January 5, 1929, 24 years old

gl danco: Khanh Hung (Soctxrang)

Fell pove of the husbard's father: Tran Van Ngo (Alive)

N 63 years old
Conab o Lo Labor Worker

Residonen: Can Tho
ull newe of the pushand's nother:s  Le Thi Giau (Alive)

Mageas 60 years old
occumation: Housewife
Nevsiarnes: Can Tho
Cendueet s of the Groon’s side: Tran Van Ngo
Moo 63 years old
Oy v Lo Labor Worker

Lot Can 'Tho

Pl e of the wifos U Thi Yen

Pant ag rwried wife: Principal Wife

(rroanation: Housewife

Yiace f RBirth: 14 Quarter (Saigon)

Dafe o Birthe January 5, 1933, 20 years old
Peesied nevo: Khanh Hung (Soctrang)

oV pape of the wife's father: U Van Nhieu (Alive)

At 49 years old

Dreupal o s Iployee, Financial Department
Frcidenor: Saigon

il onew of the wife's rothor: To Thi Muoi (Alive)

R 46 years old

Cetut ot o Housewife
e Lo Cho Lon
Coeicter 2f the Bride’s side: Duong Van Tao

53 years old EXACT EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL

- Teacher (Retired)  gnanh Hung, 09/18/1959.
[ TR ST Khanh Hung The Registrar:
P e of Lhey mdd e man: o NGO VAN NUOI (Signed)

— \ Village Committee:

oty

By i e — Representative (Signed & Sealed)

—— Policeman (Signed)

T T _—  For the Financial Officer
‘,'A(A.(\’ :r‘{: \:” ;‘;E ;v}v’ri NI - (Signai)
Pl onares 2f the 1ot witness: Tran Van Phat Economic Officer (Signed)
RER T 36 years old

P e U ornrriace s
_—

et Lo Farmer
Db Nham Lang
oo por e o the 2o s prpese s To Van Giau

3

e 24 years old

e ations Covernment Ewployee/Administrative Department
oo Boeneno Fhanh Hung

At Khanh Hung, November 23, 1953.

The Couples . The Registrar: The Parents: The Conductors:
Pran Moo Chau and NGO VAN NUOT TRAN VAN NGO TRAN VAN NGO

1 9hi Yen LE THI GIAU DUORG VAN TAC

U VAN NHIEU .

R AT The Witnesses:
SFOTE OF CATLTFORNT 2 ) THI MUOI

CONLTIY OF ORAMNGE, 5. TRAN VAN PHAT

- TO VAN GIAD

: LM P MNGIYEN, O.b., a State Certified and official Court Interpreter/
T mealstor of WRST ORANGE COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT, California, being duly sworn,
o s At says:

"hat be has rade the above translation fran the attached Vietnamese

¢ oorentoand that it is a true and corredt copy to the best W’éﬂg@
O T : '
STATE CERTIFIED VA

COURT TRANSLAT
1.D. # 300116 OR . NGUYEN, J.D.

26/

OFFICIAL S
WA N. WINN

T LIC AL ORNA . WINK, Notary Public

My Comen. Exgires Sept. 19, 1997
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OFFICIAL SEAL
WAN. WINN
NOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORMA
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WA N. WlNN Notary Public
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NATIONAL JUDICIAL / VIETNAM NATION *©  °
= SERVICE ‘
» “~ SOUTH: VIETNAM OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF SAIGON COURT
No. 1154
; EXTRACT FROM THE RECORDS OF BIRTH
4 CHOLON CITY - SOUTH VIETNAM
i Year: 1930

Full name of the child: U THI TAN

Sex: Female

Date of Birth: February 25, 1930, at 15 hours
Place of Birth: Gia Phu St. '
‘Full name of the father: U VAN NHIEU

§ Occupation: ‘ Caster .
‘Residence: 14 E Quartier :

Full name of the mother: TO Thi Hoail

Occupation: None
"Regidence:t 14 E Quartier

'Rank as married wife: ————

We, LUU DINH VIEP, EXACT EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL

Presiding Judge of Saigon
Court, certify the Saigon, January 14, 1954
authenticity of the Chief Clerk: (Signed & Sealed)

~gignature of
. HUYNH VAN LINH, Chief Clerk,

. Saigon, January 1, 1954
* presiding Judge: (Signed & Sealed)

Stale of California )

County cof Orange 88 .

~ Hoa N. Nguyen, a translator for the Translation Servicé'at L.

. Anaheim, CA 92802, being duly sworn, deposes and sayst

,  That she is thoroughly conversant with the Vietnamese and English
. languages and that she has made the above translation from the attached
Vietnamese document and that it is a true and correct copy to the best

of her knowledge and belief. C;Z .
¥ . 7 o S
I for 5)77 |

HOA N. NGUYEN
" Subscribed and sworn to before me on September 25, 1981.

LONG K. NGUYEN

L Lot Ll

@ 11CIAL SEAL
LONG K. NGUYEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA

4 PRWICIPAL OFFICE N

g OPAGE COUNTY

JAY COMMISSION EXPIRES PAAR 11 198S
/—-aiavp.m)m?m’

Fif«, FRAR e b e L T L]
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7~ 'WESTMINSTER, CA 92683

Mr. DIRECTOR Phone #

AMERICAN EMBASSY

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP)
BOX 58

APO SAN FRANCISCO, CA  96346-0001

September 12, 1989

SURJECT: - SPONSORSHIP & REQUEST FOR EX-POLITICAL PRISONER'S
ADMISSION INIO THE US.

Dear Mr. Director,
My name is U THI TAN, Presently residing at the above address.

I'm enclosing herewith a copy of Camp Release Order and its certified
translation for TRAN NGOC CHAU, who is my brother in law (Husband of U THI
YFN, my blood sister), he is deceased. My sister, U THI YEN and their
daughter, TRAN THI KIM HOA, presently living in Vietnam at:

431 NGUYEN VAN LUONG (THIEU TRI)
F. 12, Q0. 6, TP/HO CHI MINH, VIETNAM

It is respectfully requested consideration for admission into the
United States be given to their case.

We're willing to sponsor them and pramise to be fully responsible for
their admission into the USA. '

your consideration and assistance in this matter will be greatly
appreciated.

AVery Ltruly yours,
SN

U 181 TAN

*nelosed: - Affidavit of Relationship.
-~ Birth Certificate of U Thi yen, Tran Thi. Kim Hoa, Lai Tuong
Vinh, I2i Thuy Tram.
_ Marriage Certificate of Lai Van Quang and Tran thi Kim Hoa,
and Tran Van Chau and U Thi Yen.
- Ixath Certificate of TRAN NGOC CHAU.



POLITICAL PRISONER  ossex oerwamne roon

FILE AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP IV NO.

- g . . . o e e e A e o o W 1 T 2100 -~ - S R " ] 31 L i 1 b SOl S " -

YOUR NAME: é/ 74 TN YOUR ALIEN STATUS IS:
DATE OF BIRTH: 0% ~ K= /T3 U.S. CITIZEN /7 Nuaber:
PLACE OF BIRTH: Ekﬁ&’gz' Wy V(ETNR? PERMANENT RESIDENT A- 93 -9 23-205
& y 7
ADDRESS 1IN U.S.: _ + REFUGEE / [ A-
r
UEgatincER (BT2E83 DATE OF ENTRY INTO U.S.: 0/ /£ | 7F
7 ~ mo. / day / year
TELEPHONE: (HOME) C _ . FROM WHICH COUNTRY? -
(WORK) :
VOLUNTARY AGENCY WHICH YOU ARE NOW IN CONTACT WITH: LS

Mo 2 v e, S e T i e e i . e o ol A A e A S A . O " o - - [P ——

- - —— - s - -

IMPORTANT: *The Principal Applicant (P.A.) is your closest relative to be considered
for U.S5. entry.

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (P.A.): Y74 7'/%/ y&‘/\/ § Zéé’/?/w&vc Oﬂﬂ&/ﬂem-,&()
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: (.3 / AUVYEAS Jar) .54/04}@/7///5(/ 72/ ) F R, Qe 772 e, e

HAVE YOU FILED IMMIGRANT VISA PETITIONS? CATEGORY
DATE AND PLACE OF FILING: e
DOES P.A. HAVE VIETNAMESE EXIT PERMIT? YES NO |~ NUMBER? —

1 AM THE: HUSBAND / /, WIFE /], PARENT / /, CHILD /], BROTHER / /, SISTER}/X

/7 OTHER (specify): OF THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT.

List below the persons to be considered for admission to the U.S. In the column
A?S (Marital Status) indicate married (M), divorced (D), widowed (W), or single (S).

% NAME T DATE I PLACE | T VRELATION |
. _IN VIETNAMESE ORDER __!OF BIRTH! OF BIRTH !SEXIMS ! TO P.A. ! ADDRESS iN VIETNAM
’ ‘mo/da/yr! : 'Ptincipll' ,
Nk Y TH JEA L1133 vermen) F -a/ tApplicant! Y3/ Mevyenw voN
{ L piex A : .
12, 7L Rl CHAy '”3 / ""’L?q’ v_. '/H //é" eﬁ s Lo T#Ey 7 )
¢ ! N
V3. gasin T 4407 Hosd !7 //z/544 ‘s '/' M bt /R, 3L /'770//(7”’/
: [ 3 [ - v
3 ; . n . . " » ;, J -
LA i Quinte O Il YE Ly 'M : "Z,’«}” L pErng s
P ‘ NGt
(Sl O Lt '(’ /1471 m 24 ;/"’ LS » Sea . VA S 7
i Ly Gy TAAAD "A J1/0 184 d v E h) 'mwié’g
S i T ¥ ¥
7. e R E
: ] [ B T
8. A Py !
; : ] T 1 T
9. A vt !
g i ' T I
10. N ! H ! !
? T ' L T —
i1. AR v '
: ! ST ! : ! i
12. A vy !
v ! S B T
13. Y/ v !
' J (N 7
14, A v !

ODP-A  (D060f; 02/87) ++ THIS FORM IS FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE ++



THE INFORMATION BELOW RELATES TO YOU, THE U.S.A. RELATIVE.
1

List all of your relatives requested below even if they are already listed on Page 1. Please
include relatives who are already in the U.S.A. or other countries as well as those in Vietnam.
We must establish your entire family. (If there is not enough room, continue on separate sheet.)

T T DATE OF ! COUNTRY IMARRIED? [LIVING!
NAME 'SEX! BIRTH !  OF !(circle ! or ! ADDRESS
! ‘mo/day/yr! BIRTH ! one) ! DEAD?!
t t ] 1 1 [
A. Your husband/wife: ! ! o Lo ! !
i M/FL " v~ ! Yes/No ! :
B. ;Your other husbands/wives: ' ! ' !
‘M/F! ' ! Yes/No ! !
! : ! ! ! !
; — 'M/F! ! ! Yes/No ! !
C. .Your children: P! ! ! ! .
i 'M/F! : ! Yes/No ! !
i ! ! ! ! ! !
b 74 T )E7 /7'//}‘/ 'Mﬂ") /f,‘«(—-'?/ Y U ET AR @/No iy &’/'A/{’r— (W eny s8 [/t
1 ' t t
; . - - »
! 'M/F! ! ! Yes/No ! :
o : ! : ! : !
'M/F! ! ! Yes/No ! !
N ! ! : : !
IM/F! ! ! Yes/No ! :
o vl ! ! ! !
_ M/F! H . Yes/No ! !
D. Your parents: Yy ! P : !
Ll 18 N IE bl 2 LA [ed/No P&z‘é :
N ¥ 1 0 ¥
L ' R ! ! '
T TS Sy MEY v, ! Yes/No @ea{,/!
"F. Your brothers/sisters: ! ! ! ! VY3 A yEA paa L oG-
(1%// 7“///”/}057,0 !Mfﬂ' V77474 " /7 : Yes/@ '//// d;—/f»f/[f’(/ s Z L2, Q6. f/’/(/vf/L
¢! : : -1 ! Y
2y & Ty Yé A MIEY /F33 v ! YesfNo ¢, ! B Je yz
; V ¥ T v T T
OW 74 Honer mf facy L v tfeeNo Y
A : A T
Rl VoA (M- . MYF! ! 4 ! Yes/No ! ,. ! t I
3 - [] + t [ 1
() VO Vi 3 i 3 . lYes/No ! ;o | . i /i
A ) ] ] ¥
o ¢ o, Al O t /! Yes/No ! ) ! I [ ly

. (A) U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT ‘ '

_‘.
If ‘the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative in Vietnam was a U.S. Government
employee, please complete this section.

NAMFE OF EMPLOYEE:

AGENCY:  // EMBASSY, / 7 USAID/USOM, / / CORDS, / 7 USIS,- /] USARV/MACV/DAG, /[ ] OTHER
SE4TION/DIVISION /OFFICE: -

LAST POSITION: _—" LAST GRADE:
DURATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM _~To PLACE:
NAME OF LAST SUPERVISOR: - REASON FOR SEPARATION:

§ — SR

SECTION/DIVISION/OFFICE:
LAST POSITION:

DURATION OF EMPLOYMENT: FROM
NAME OF LAST SUPERVISOR:

LAST GRADE:
PLACE:
REASON FOR SEPARATION:

ODP-A  (0069f: 02/87) ++ THIS FORM 1S FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE ++



- 3 -
IV.{(B) U.S. GOVERNMENT TRAINING OR SCHOOLING IN VIETNAM
e e B e s s o e S S . A S L Bl A S S e e el S A o, i . ot S S Sk AR . Sl S S A B 1 I ke S ik e W S SO, AR S B S, D W O S s T . o e
Was ﬂny training or schooling provided by the Uy§., Government for the Principal Applicant or
any kccompanying relative? Yes /| / No
FOR:} (NAME)
! ' g
pDATE: FROM -  TO ! SCHOOL ! PLACE ! DESCRIBE
t t . ]
; _ z
T ! : !
! ,/’//// ! !
« V.} PRIVATE EMPLOYMENT
1f the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative worked for a U.S. company or
wrganization, please complete this section.
NAME |OF EMPLOYEE: JOB TITLE:
COMPjNY/ORGANIZATION: __SUPERVISOR'S NAME:
-~
PLACE - jﬁnn{: TO:
JOB DESCRIPTION: -
EMPLOYEE NO.: :ggmf/NO.: PAYROLL NO.:
'REASON FOR SEPARATION: '
'
LAMEOF PREVIOUS COMPANY/ORGANIZATION:
¢
PPEVEOUS JOB TITLE: SUPERVISOR'S NAME:
PLACE: FROM: TO:
JORB _F.SCRIPTIO?:- L
LHPLAYEE NO.: BADCGE NO.: PAYROLL NO.:
i Lou@N FOR SEPARATION: e a

TRAINING OR SCHOOLING OUTSIDE VIETNAM

oo me B 1 e - ] 2 Abn O " -] o o 7 V. o o A S S S S O A " = . . S W S S S oo T i S o A4 o Sl e Sl o Y Sl A S W Y Al o et A S s ok U el o e e

+

NaME§0I STUDENT/ TRAINEE: NAME OF SCHOOL:

K1PT10N OF COURSES:

_ DEGREE /CERTIFICATE :

b
. §4: 0 FOR THE TRAINING? "
-
“F TRAINING:  FROM TO

tAML§UF STUDENT/TRAINEE: NAME OF SCHOOL:
UESCRUPTION OF COURSES: _
viack: e L . DEGREE/CERTIFICATE:
WHO PALD FOR THE TRAINING? T
pURATION OF TRAINING: FROM TO

ODE-A  TULR9f 02/87) ++ THIS FORM IS5 FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANYONE ++
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VII. VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT OR MILITARY SERVICE

If the Principal Applicant or sny sccompanying relative worked for the Vietnamese Government or
sarved in the Vietnamese military prior to 1975, please complete this section.

NAME OF" PERSON: «77 AN AN (4%, MINISTRY OR MILITARY UNIT: //¢Ce f%’fﬂ:@ﬁ%?
TITLE OR RANK: Cyp,,ézfm // L /) PLACE: : VAL
FROM: 710 g 7 JOB DESCRIPTION: _—

LIST ANY AWARDS, COMMENDATIONS, OR MEDALS RECEIVED FROM THE U.S. GOVERNMENT:

DID YOUR RELATIVES WORK CLOSELY WITH AMERICANS? YES /X/ Mo /_ / IF YES,
. PLEASE DESCRIBE:

NAMES /RANKS OF ANY AMERICAN ADVISORS:

-

O U e

VII1. RE-EDUCATION

- o o .t i e ——

DID T RINCIPAL APPLICANT OR ANY ACCOMPANYING RELATIVE SPEND TIME IN REEDUCATION?
YES / NO / /

NAME: LAV LA (A DURATION: FROM 7’//8 //q 73~ 10 for7
/ [l ey wered i1 Rl e rorn (r?z?f/ / /

NAME : T //,(j //¢y7 \ DURATION: FROM TO

/ /
IX REMARKS
Are there any special considerations or comments that would affect your relatives' eligibilicy?
Tl ACHC Py / Il /7((1/7/ PorcXover )m 971// Seler %},« <

*Vgﬂ&nsi Liclr A& Fromill, Docenite i Lt e (IEH-

7. / 7 J v Zwul por! Yy el L7

s

Py

IFMORE SPACE IS NECESSARY FOR YOU TO ADD MORE COMPLETE INFORMATION ABOUT ANY OF THE ITEMS
REQUESTED ON THIS AFFIDAVIT, PLEASE WRITE THAT INFORMATION ON A SEPARATE SHEET TO BE ATTACHED
TO THE AFFIDAVIT. THIS WILL BE NECESSARY IF MORE THAN ONE FAMILY MEMBER WORKED FOR THE U.S.
GOVERNMENT, A U.S. COMPANY, OR THE VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT.

i s < . DD 7 1ot 2t S W] ] s B . D T, ] 1 71 o o i S A S . P e S S A PO S

X. NOTARIZATION :

e O B 4 S o A A o . 3 o o e o A P T e B L s S B

1 swear that the above information is true. 1 understand that any false statement could
jeopardize my {mmigration status in the United States.

3, —

A F/ Subgcribed and sworn to me
VT TUTN s Q000 say of Aaglst 1957

f ’{,al? t.ur / fcant)

T Vilg ¥ /// My commission expires: : Y T4 /97&_’ )

E\ ’”"”ignature of Ndfaﬁ)’ |

!

SEAL OF NOTARY

INOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFOTNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
ﬂmm Expires Sept, 19, mz

P

NOTE: If you are a refugee or Permanent Resident Alien, please attach a copy of your I-94
: (refugee) or 1-151/1~551 {Permanent Resident Alien) green card to the completed
affidavit. Do not photocopy your Naturalization Certificate,

ODP;A (0069fF: 02/87) ++ THIS FORM IS FREE; IT MAY BE REPRODUCED RBRY ANYONE ++
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS

PHOTO

People: Vietnamese
Religion: None

Left index fingerprint
Right index fingerprint

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

INDENTITY CARD

FRONT SIDE

No. 360037942

Last, First Name: U THI YEN .
Date of Birth: March 4, 1933 )
Native Place: 6th District, Ho Chi Minh City
Residence: 18 Pham Ngu lao, Can T

BACK SIDE

Special mark or visible distinctive mark:

A mole 2am from under left upper 1ip

April 14, 1978
For the Director or Chief of Public Security bepartment .
Deputy Chief: HUYNH BONG (S. & S.)

Ss.

LONG K. NGUYEN, J.D., a State Certified and official Court Interpreter /
Translator of WEST ORANGE COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT, California, being duly sworh,

deposes and says:

That he has made the above translation fram the attached Vietnamese
document and that it is a true and correct copy to the best of his knowledge

and belief.

COURT THANBL e .
1.D. gaoo":;'ATOR ' LONG K/. NGUYEN, J.D.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on Jyly R2, 1994.

PO OO W U ww.

OFFICIAL SEAL
WA N. WINN

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIF ORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY

My Comm. Excires Sept. 19, 1952

) WA N. , Notary Public

PR



REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

INDENTITY CARD
FRONT SIDE
No. 00953584
Last, First Name: U THI YEN
Date, Place of Birth: March 4, 1933
Cho 1on
Father: U Van Nhieu
Mother: To Thi Mioi
Address: 431 Phu Dinh
BACK SIDE
Special mark: Height: 1m49
A scar mark on left side of chin. Weight: 37Kg

Bearer's Signature (Signed) Right index fingerprint

Saigon, May 10, 1969. Left index fingerprint
For the Director of National Police Department.
Chief of National Police Department, 6th District.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF ORANGE ) SS.

LONG K. NGUYEN, J.D., a State Certified and official Court Interpreter /
Translator of WEST ORANGE COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT, California, being duly sworn,

deposes and says:

That he has made the above translation fram the attached'Vietnanese
document and that it is a true and correct cppy to the best of his knowledge

and belief. s
TATE CERTIFI
COURT D

.D.# 30011%A TOR

v N
i . WINN
S&Q’iﬁ- NOTARY PUBLIC . CALW 0RWA
Bl ORANGE COUNTY
AAE>7 My Comm. Expires Sept. 19, 1992

IO







Embassy of the United States of America
Bangkok, Thailand s

S I Reference: IV e
Dear Sir/Madam: e L

We have received your approved immigrant visa petition(s) or your application for
family reunification for your relatives in Vietpam and have opened a file for

it/them. An IV file number has been assigped for quick reference purposes. All
cases are filed by their IV number, and not by name. Please mark their IV number
(five or six digits) on all documents and correspondence you send to us., Also,

tell your relatives in Vietnam their five— or six~digit IV number and ask them to
use it on the envelope and on any documents and correspondence they may send us.

If you receive more than one IV-number for the same relatives, please notify this
office immediately so that we can advise you of the correct IV number to use.

Following is a list of documents which are usually needed to complete our file. :
Vietnamese civil documents are available from the local authorities in Vietnam.

Before we can agree to accept your relatives from Vietnam as ODP candidates, we

must have these documents:

-~ A copy of your birth certificate, and the birth certificates of everyone in the
case, along with certified English translations.

-~ A copy of the marriage certificate of each person who is married (if there was a
previous marriage, we will also need a death certificate or divorce decree tc show
the marriage was legally terminated) along with certified Erglish translations.

-- Ccpies of your pre-1975 and post—1975 Vietnamese 1D cards, and copies of the
pre-1975 and post-1975 Vietnamese ID cards of each person. If either of these ID
cards {s not avallable, please inforw us of the reason.

4

-- A photo of each person, 1f available.

-~ A copy of your I-94 or 1-551 ("green card”), or the number of your naturalizacion
certificate and the date and place of issue (do not photocopy your naturalization
certzificate).

“ou should collect these documents and send them to us. If you have already submitted
some of these documents, you may wish to forward copies of them again to ensure that
the copies will be included in our file. Return address labels may be enclosed for

your convenience in sending the documents to us.

In addition to submitting the required documentation, you should encourage your
relatives to apply for Exit Permits. We must stress the fact that even when our file
{s complete, whether or not your relatives will be permitted to depart will depend

on the Vietnamese authorities. This office has no influence over decisions by these
authorities regarding the Iissuance of Exit Permits. Therefore, all efforts to obtain
Exit Permits must be made by your relatives in Vietnam.

CDE~-1C (0409f: 11/86)

-t



-

I1f vou have nmot filed Imeigrant visa petitions for your relatives, but you are
eligible to do so, or you become eligible to do so at any tlme before your
relatives depart from Vietnam, you must file Foram I- 136 with the Immigration
and Naturalization Service (INS).

If you are an Americaun Citizean you can file petitions with INS for:

4
7

-- your legal spouse; -— your children (and their spouses and
unnarried children under 21);
-- your parents (or step-parents if — your brothers and sisters (and their
the relatiocship was established spouses and urmarried children

before the citizen was 18 years old); under 21); and
— your flance/fiancee. -

1f you are a Permacernt Resident Alien (a person with a Form I-551 or “green card”)
you can file petitions for:

-- your legal spouse, aud
-- your ummarried soms anc daughters {includiag these who &re now cdivorced or
vidowed) and their children under 21.

Plosse mark each Form I-130 with {ts appropriate IV number. If you have any
questions about immigrant visa petitlons, inquire at the nearest INS otffice or

ask the voluntary agency that resettled you.

Plesse inform us of auv change of address or telephone number, for either you or

your letter.
you:r: ~=REE

vour relatives in V1ﬁrﬁaw and always write the IV number (five or six digits) on

This letter 1s not teing sent to you because we have already reviewed our file for
your relatives, but rather to inforu you that we have established a file for th

anc to tell vyou the IV file auzber. after you have submitted sll the requirec

documencation, we will then be able to complete our file. 1f any other Informatiocn

or dccuments are needed, we will contact you when we review the file. Please do
cot write to us, unless it Is to report a change of address, or to tell us your
relatives have obtzined Exit Permits; in that case, send us the Exit Permit
numbers. Due to the fact that we now have over 150,000 files in our office,

it may te many mouths before your f1le comes up for review and you hear froc
this office again even though you have sent all documents to our office. Any
corrasnondence with rpis office chould be sent bv registered mail or with a
Return Receipt Requested form supplied by the post office if you wisn
acknowledgement that your letter was received by the ODP office.

Sincerely,

‘A i,
Orderly Departure Program

American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Anp-10 (0=09f: 117207

F

LTI IITIVREY e 1



-

4

[

kY

0 St PHONG Luc-su’ TOA
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* o
»

66 GM VIAT . NAM

56, Tu¥Phtp Nam. vie  (GREFFE DU 'mmumn. DE_

BAN SAO LYC BO KHAI SANH --Chaw thish © '

(Extrait du registre des actes de nafssance) W
4 _ R R
":i ................. til
& - NAM_2933. SO HILU.. 1089
s » (Année) Acte N~ . “)
| 'len ho dira con nit - ‘ i
l (Nom et prénom de I'enfant) U THI YEXN - _
Nam, nit
(Sexe de I'enfant) fﬁninln ) ‘
Sanh ngay nao .
(l)a!egdg' naissance) . u ‘ mars l’a’ ‘ 3 ..”
Sanh tai chd nao
(Lieu de naissance) 1“ qmt.lu'
Ten, ho cha T
(Non? el prénom du pére) v "ll ml.ll 5
Cha lam nght gi
(Sa profegslof) . Jol'ulhr
Nha ctra & dau 144 . quartier
\Son domicile) Y 7 »a 1
Tén, ho me :
(rzlon? et prénom de la mére) To thi Muoi o :
Me lam nghe gi C . gk
e(Sa'proF ss'lo%n . : l.ﬂ._; ".r.v.-“. e
Nha ctra & dan LR U L
K ! (Son domicile) 1448 quarsies
: Vo chanh lm\ la vo that .
(Son rang de fcmme mariée) ctnsevanne
Chung toi,Nguyen van Mau

(Nous)

( hanh- And% B Salgon
(Président du Trll)unal)

chirng cho hop-phép chit ky tén cia
(Cortifions Imm ité de lo signeture de M)

?E ong . annh van Iinh
§
%
‘3;

Sao y bdn cﬂdnh
(Pour extiraft e:mlbme)

Chanh Luc-sir Toa-an s& fai, : :

(GrefTier en chel dudit Jribunal). m.)

Salgen , ngiy 26 thang 71954, \
T~ CHANH ANDK.

-~ SN P
LRASIR : PRESIDENT,)
T O \,

NGUYEN, 1.0, “thé transiatut ‘ol this m

: f‘ / deposes and says that he has compﬁred and fOuhd thise "
j“' S Sy . be identical to the[o/n inal, . ;
Gia A »
‘C:’“"é' M K. NGUYEN ).D.
Bien 1pi s6:

(Quitighce - ) : SR State Cartified Translator
2 - waadubscribed and sworn ore n

CouNTY
“’C""'"wm&un 1992

R

It



VIETNAM NATION
JUDICIAL SERVICE
SOUTH VIETNAM
JUDICIAL SERVICE

- e m',nwﬂlm*

Year: 1933
Refrence No.1069 crm Lot vl

EXTRACT FROM THE RECORDS OF BIRTM LR

S £ S

CHAU THANH CHOLON (SOUTH-VIETNAM) S

Full name of the child: U THI YEN -k

Sex: Female —t

DOoB: March 4, 1933 at 3:30 Hours ¥

POB: Quarter 14 4

Full name of the father: U Van Nhieu ‘:’5

Occupations Journal ist A

Residence : vartor 14, Acknowledged the child <

Full name of the mother: 'Ib'IhiM.loi : g

Occupation: No Profession IR |

Residence: Quarter 14 1

Rank as married wife: _— 4»~~5§_

We, Nguyen Van Mau, EXACT EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL L

accredited by the . Saigon, July 26, 1954, C

Presiding Judge of The Head Clerk: o %

the Saigon Court, (Singed & Sealed) U

certity the ’ . ’ : :}
authenticity of the R

signature of Mr. Huynh B

Van Linh, Head Clerk

of the said Court. . -

Saigon, July 26, 1954. mm L E

For the Presiding Judge, 5.

; Judge: (Signed & Sealed) R

1

3 STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) sS o
COUNTY OF ORANGE ) ‘ : ‘ ‘

LONG K. NGUYEN, J.D., a State Certified and official Court Interpreter /
Translator of WEST ORANGE COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT, Califcdrnia, being duly sworn,
deposes and says:

That he has made the above translation fram the attached Vietnamese
docunentandthat1tlsatrueandcor:rectccpytottebestofhiskrmw

and belief. . v
STATE CERTIFIED k /l/‘W
COURT TRANSLATOR . 4 -

1.D. # 300116 LONG X. ' : oo e

Subscribed and sworn to before me on Augu

\ mnvnrn

INOTARY - CALF ORMA
4 COUNTY
My Comvv, Expires Sept. 19, 1992
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS

INDENTITY CARD

FRONT SIDE

No. 360022092

Last, First Name: . TRAN THI KIM HOA .
PHOTO Date of Birth: April 12, 1954 ’
Native Place: Iong P, Soc Trang, Hau Giang
Residence: 18 Pham Ngu lao, Can Tho City
BACK SIDE
Pecplet: Vietnamese Special mark or visible distinctive mark:
Religion: None A round scar mark Q,5cm x lcm from under left ala,
Left index fingerprint February 20, 1978.

For the Director or Chief of Public Security Dapartment.

Right index fingerprint The Chief: VO MINH THIEN (S. & S.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss
COUNTY OF ORANGE ) :

LONG K. NGUYEN, J.D., a State Certified and official Cburt Interpreter /
Translator of WEST ORANGE COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT, California, being duly sworn,
deposes and says:

That he has made the above translation fram the attached Vietnamese
docurent and that it is a true and correct copy to the best of his knoyledge

1
4
1

and belief. \é
STATE CERTIFIED ¢
COURT TRANS
: 1.D. #30011%‘\ TOR J.D.
Subscribed and sworn to before me on 1 22: 7(&“\/
e NCIAL SEAL. 2‘
WA N, VNN

NOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNA . WINN, Notary Public

ORANLE COUNTY
My Comm Expires Seot. 19 1992

g
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

X st st

INDENTITY CARD
FRONT SIDE
No. 00858888
Last, First Name: ‘TRAN THI KIM HOA
Date, Place of Birth: April 12, 1954
Cho Ion
PHOTO Father: Tran Ngoc Chau .
Mother: U Thi Yen '
Address: \ 431 Pl Dinh
BACK SIDE
Special mark: Height: 1m52
A round scar mark lcm from under right eye Weight: 37Kg
%grwegpg ‘Signature (Signed) Right index fingerprint
Saigon, April 2, 1969 Left index fingerprint..

For the Director of National Police Department.
Chief of National Police Department, 6th District.
10I NGUYEN TRANG (S.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) Ss T
COUNTY OF ORANGE ) :

- LONG K. NGUYEN, J.D., a State Certified and official Court Interpreter /-
’ Translator of WEST ORANGE COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT, California, being duly sworn,

deposes and says:

That he has made the above translation fram the attached Vietnamese
document and that it is a true and correct c to the best of his knowl ;
and belief. - W ll

LONG

";...' o et 3.,.1:

STATE CERTIFIED
COURT TRANGLATOR
1.D. # 300118

. NGUYEN, J.D.
Subscribed and sworn to before me on JQZI@Z )
Y, WA N. WiNN -

NOTARY PUBUIC - CALIFORNA WA N.
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Seot. 13, 15¢2
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REPUBLIC OF
SATIQON CITY

'ixsthWARD

!

No. 960

VIETNAM

EXTRACT FROM THE RECORDS OF BIRTH .

Established on April 13, 1954.

Full name of the child:

Sex:
DOB:
POB:
Full
Full
Rank
Full

name of the father:
name of the mother:

as married wife:

name of the declarant:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

TRAN THI KIM HOA

Female

April 12, 1954, at 23:33 Hours
179C Alexandre de Rhodes Street.,
Tran Ngoc Chau

U Thi Yen

Principal Wife

Iu Thi Viet

EXACT EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL!

Saigon, April 08, 1975.
For the Registrar:

DO QUOC BUU

(Signed & Sealed)

SSs.

A

Rt

fw-m o 4‘ .

P O

REE. RN

come AMET AL

P
T.

LONG K. NCUYEN, J.D., a State Certlfled and official Court Interpretsr/
Translator of WEST ORANGE COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT, California, hei.ng duly
sworn, deposes and says:

That he has made the above translation from the attached Vietnamese

docurent and that it is a true and correct

and belief.

STATE CERTIFIED
COURT TRANSLATOR

1.D. # 300116

J.D.

WA N. WINN, Notary ‘Pwblic

Subscribed and sworn to before me on A@ @k/
. o _

R T

to the best of his knowledge

MW

- ‘ -
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LONG K. NGUYEN, ).D., the transialur of this instrumen
deposes and says that he has compared and found this copy t

be identical to theW ( J /W
LONG

NGUYEN, J.D,
StatesCerified Translator

Subscribed and sworn t e

WA N. WINN, Not

.
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS

INDENTITY CARD

FRONT SIDE

No. 360016980

Last, First Name: LAT VAN QUANG
PHOTO Date of Birth: June 20, 1948.
: Native Place: My Loc, Nam Dinh
‘ Residence: Cell 8, Sub-ward 2, Tra Noc,
Can Tho City
BACK SIDE
Pecple: Vietnamese Special mark or visible distinctive mark:
Religion: None A mole 3cm from under left eye end.
Left index fingerprint December 14, 1977

For the Dlrector or Chief of Publlc Security Department.

Right index fingerprint The Chief: VO MINH THIEN (S. & S.]

M STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) Ss
COUNTY OF ORANGE ) )

LONG K. NGUYEN, J.D., a State Certified and official Court Interpreter /
Translator of WEST ORANGE COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT, California, being duly sworn,
deposes and says:

That he has made the above translation fram the attached Vietnamese

docurent and that it is a true and correcty copy to the st of his kn dge
and belief.

STATE CERTIFIED
COURT TRANSLATOR
1.D. # 300118

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

! E S-S e ‘A'\L ot
- ““OFFICIAL CE/

i f“--a";‘b\ VAN, VAN

iy ,&,? NOTARY IUC O B0V

X :'} TS G I)i'ﬂﬁ

bty ’rro‘
L A ,-, (YL ol ¥
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THE PROPLE'S COMMITTEE £
AN HOA VILILAGE

'CAN THO CITY SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIFINAM
. HAU GIANG PROVINCE

INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS

Book No. I

CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE RECOGNITION

Full name of the husband: IAI VAN QUANG

Alias: i

DOB: ' June 20, 1948
Pecple: Vietnamese
Nationality: Vietnamese
Occupation: Labor Worker
Residence: '

I.D.#: 360016980

Full name of the wife: TRAN THI KIM HOA
Alias: -_

DOB: _ April 12, 1954
People: Vietnamese
Nationlity: Vietnamese
Occupation: Teacher
Residence: 18 Pham Ngu Lao
1.D.%: 360022092

Husband's signature.
LAT VAN QUANG
(Signed)

Registered on April 18, 1979,
For the People's Ommittee,
An Hoa Ward.

Deputy Chairman:
NGUYEN THANH NGUYEN

(Signed & Sealed)

Wife's signature.
TRAN THI KIM HOA

(Signed) "
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss
QOUNTY OF ORANGE ) :

LONG K. NGUYEN, J.D., a State Certified and official Court Interpreter /
Translator of WEST ORANGE COUNTY MUNICIPAL CG]RT, California, being duly sworn,

deposes and says: .

That he has made the above translation frcm the attached Vietnamsge
docurent and that it is a true and correct to the best of his know,
and belief.

STATE CERTIFIED k{
COURT TRANSLATOR
1.D. # 300116 J.D.
Subscribed and sworn to before me on t 26, 1

~OFF] '
WA N, WINN . ’ Publie

mmﬂ Eioiws Sept 19, 1992
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THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE
AN HOA VILLAGE

CAN THO CITY

AN GIANG PROVINCE

I.D. No. of the declarant:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF ORANGE ) SS.

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS

No. 907
Book No.l
(EXTRACT)
BIRTH CERTIPICATE
Full name of the child: IAT TUONG VINH
Sex: Male
DOB: January 09; 1980
POB: General Hospital, Can Tho City
Full name of the father: Lai Van Quang
DOB: 1948 .
People: Vietnamese .
Nationality: Vietnamese
Occupation: labor Worker
Residence: —_—
Full name of the mother: Tran Thi Kim Hoa
DOB: 1954
Pecple: Vietnamese
Nationality: Vietnamese
Occupation: Labor Worker
Residence: 18 Pham Ngu lao
Name & family name, residence, Lai Van Quang

Registered on January 14, 1980.
LE VAN TAM (Signed)

EXACT EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL!

An Hoa, April 15, 1988,

For the Ward People's Conmittee.
NGUYEN CONG CHANH (Signed & Sealed) -

s

LONG K. NGUYEN, J.D., a State Certified and official Court Interpreter/
Translator of WEST ORANGE COUNTY MINICIPAL COURT, Califarnia, being duly sworh,

deposes and says:

That he has made the above translati

from the attached Vietnamese

document and that it is a true and correct|copy

e

K. NGUYEN, J.D.

and belief. STATE CERTIFIE
COURT mnsuu%n
1.D. # 3001186

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

Y - ORANGE X
b7 . My Comm. Expires Sept. 19, 1992




Z, 3
3

R 1 d MA - L PR TN 1
Xhtu win A0 HOZ Boe Lip -—ugr Do — vIET mAM - % M el
‘ th. AN ~ - Hmb Phée ' SRR
Thi 42, Quin _ Cain tho - i b 0
Thadh phs, Tioh o CocUL BAN SAO

- GIAY KHAI SINH o . 1

vi téo - ‘ 3 o £ °
!
ogay .___QK;L. 4 Z
. mét 2 i
bl Sk met__ nam. mol agdn.  chm
. A Tamy.— 27 AL ! T
: ”
o ﬁe nk {ouen — +a Cheor v
I I/_P___LM__
K@i v} che, me CHA
tén, toM (hoge ol in. Qua _&dn
o B -7 S A I '
.;:b .__.__..(-_&_.gyb".nln.z_,_ N ] |
"' L u,#- Nam_ ok ‘Jéaau;.______: 1
. Ngbd nghitp “ena . nhan .|| _Ca :nkmu_' _Aeidn,
é {Zeng T 0 2 -
N‘..“)KN‘ thworng tri 128597 Wae 3 oniew {0 L‘Qﬁ- : .
.» . A e ||-48. m_._mz,u_up,
H¢ thn, tudi, nei PKNK ’ -
'“l“ ‘ .i‘y —“—-:;' R _{r.»;.‘.,
chiémg mish hoke TNCC S o ’ .
ehf%'scu dirag khei T "TM—*@'@"’“E TR S
TAN THUC SAO Y BAN CHINH “ .
| . | 54 v >
O o iog ky ogay NA thing 1 niim 19—-}-@—
(Ko ten déng dffn ghl r3 chie vp)

A'BND

A ; kf tn Aéng &u ~

SAUY BAR CUHANY ' (/91 4“?()

Ay i A |.T1m19.%/ z“ e ﬁ”

J "i K. NGUYEN, J.D., the transiatut of this instrumen '
ses and says that he has compared and found this copy tn

MO (identical to tU{TXi{‘V /MW
_ K.'NGUYEN, J.D,

Hid n'."f"
1, it
. END HUING

- de

LONG
State Certified Jransiator

Subscribed and swor ef

Afisain céng Chind o
CIAL S {
WA N. WINR . e
NOTARY SUBLIC . CALFOROA 2 d




THE PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE
AN HOA VILIAGE

CAN THO CITY ka (Yrﬁd
HAU GIANG PROVINCE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC CF VIETNAM
INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS
No. 475
Book No. II
(EXTRACT)
BIRTH CERTIFICATE
Full name of the child: LAT THUY TRAM
Sex: Female
DOB: July 10, 1984
POB: Can Tho Maternity Ward Area
Full name of the father: Lai Van Quang .
DOB: 1948
People: Vietnamese s
Nationality: Vietnamese
Occupation: Labor Worker
Residence: 2nd Rank, Song Hau
Full name of the mother: Tran Thi Kim Hoa
DOB: . 1954 .
Pecple: Vietnamese
Nationality: Vietnamese
Occupation: : Teacher
Residence: 18 Pham Ngu Lao

Name & family name, residence, Tran Thi Kim Hoa
I.D. No. of the declarant:

Registered on July 7, 1984,
The Secretary:
NGUYEN CONG CHANH

EXACT EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL:
December 4, 1984,

For the People's Catmittee,

An Hoa wWard.

The Chairman:
NGUYEN VAN NIFM
(Signed & Sealed)

i4

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) Ss
COUNTY OF ORANGE ) : .

LONG K. NGUYEN, J.D., a State Certified and official Court Interpreter/
Translator of WEST CRANGE COUNTY MINICIPAL COURT, Califarnia, being duly swoen,

deposes and says:
That he has made the above translation fram the attached Vietnamese

document and that it is a true and correct] copy to the best of his
d belief.
and behae STATE CERTIFIED | W
COURT TRANSLATOR |/

1.D. # 300116
Subscribed and sworn to before me on

1

q 05
du\s y
) P) .
L= My Comren_ Expired Sept. 19, 1992
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THE PEOPIE'S COMMITIEE
12th WARD

6th DISTRICT
HO CHI MINH CITY

No.

Book No. 01/90

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

(EXTRACT)

/ '
olagun M

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
INDEPENDENCE - LIBERTY - HAPPINESS

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Full name of the child:
Sex
DOB

POB
People & Nationality:

Full name of the father:

DOB:

Pecple:
Nationality:
Occupation:
Residence:

Full name of the mother:

DOB:

People:
Nationality:
Occupation:
Residence:

Name & family name, residence,
I.D. No. of the declarant:

COUNTY OF ORANGE )

Ss.

LATI TUONG HUY

Male

April 15, 1990
Hung Vuong Hospital
Vietnamese

Lai Van Quang

1948

Vietnamese
Vietnamese

Labor Worker
614/108A Hau Giang, 12th Ward, 6th District
Tran Thi Kim Hoa

1954

Vietnamese "
Vietnamese .
Housewife *

614/108A Hau Giang, 12th Ward, 6th District
Iai Van Quang .

Registered on M4y 19, 1990, |

For the People's Committee, 1% Ward,
6th District,

The Chairman: NGO TIEN DUNG (B. & S.)

EXACT EXTRACT FROM 'I'HE ORIGINAL:

June 17, 1990.

For the People's Camuttee, -12th Ward,
6th District.

PHAN VAN TUYEN (S. & S.)

LONG K. NGUYEN, J.D., a State Certified and official Court Interpreter/

Translator of WEST ORANGE COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT, Califarnia, being duly sworn,
deposes and says:

document and that it is a true and correc
and belief.

STATE CERTIFIED

COURT TRANSLATO TOR

L.D. # 300118

OFFICIAL SEAL
WAN. WINN

E

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

N. WINN,
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H4l D8ng Quén Tr
Board of Directors

Kmnmufmd
NGUYEN TH| HANH
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NGUYEN VAN GIOH
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN
TRAN KIM DUNG
TRAN THI PHUONG

Ban Chép Hanh T.U.

Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
Presvdem
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
181 Vice-President
KIM DUNG
2nd Vice-President
NGUYEN VAN GIO!
. Secretary General
nunnﬂnixwe
Deputy Secretary
NGUYEN THIHANH
Treasurer

C6 Vén Doan
Advisory Committee

HIEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN

;/7/ e B¥s
r ‘/ ;
1507 FYNIIT O
*?7/ a0,
lac/ /L/ ) O/'ff

t
’# 7 ¢ /C’/7 79/—“ ﬂc/(/ /%/7/,3,/) @-/)

QAN (a s

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

- . /
. Ngay /& thang <3 nam 1991
;v A A
Kinh gd1 Ong/Ba: J(/_ 7+7//_ 74 -

Thda Ong/Ba,
!
Hoi Gia ®Dinh Tu Nhan Chinh Tri Viet Nam da nhan dddc thd
cna 6ng/Ba xig doan tu cho than bang quyen thnoc.‘ Chung o1
thanh that can dn Ong/Ba da to long tin tudng va hn&ng ung
hoat dong ua Hoi trong cong tac van dong cho than nhan
chung ta sdm dndc doan tu, } )

J
Chung t61 da va dang xuc tien viec lap danh sach nhdn tu

nhan chinh tri hién con dang bi giam gia hay da dudc tra ta
do cung vbi ‘gia dinh dang muon roi Viet Nam theo chuong
trinh "Rg di cua cuu tu nhqn chinh trd” (8" Viet Nam goi la”
H.,0.) de nop cho cd quan co tham quyen ctu xet.

Neu Ong/Ba chua lap hé s doan tu cho than nhan, ban be,

chdng t61 de nghi Qng]Ba tiep xtc vdi cd quan thien ngnyen
tai dia phJong de lap thu JLuce doan tu cho cun tu nhédn._ Sau
khi da lam xong _ thu tuc bao trdk hay gdi den Hgi ban sao
cac giay .3 l1ien he cung vdi mau ghi danh. (Man in co saﬁ'
tai tru sd Hoi) de Hoi lén danh sach can thiep va theo doi.
nd1 khi lien
cho mot phong
en phuc dap.

Vi Hoi hoat dong co
lac thd~, td’ vol Hoi,
bi co dan tem, ghi dia

Fe 4?%/7%W%(ﬁﬂ;£

tinh cach tu ngnyen neq
xin Ong/Ba vui long_g
chi nguoi nhan, de

'
Kinh thd

LD ,é/wév oL rA;,Z'lﬁ/Z ] '
-'\////e-f 2% - a Khuc Minh Thd
77 e i Chu” Tich
C Ry ATCT Al ?(&1109
* HO SO:

RN AGLT uﬂ%ﬂ?

A\’ '

¥ DI%N VAO MAU DINH KEM\- y du va ro rang - (hoan ve Hol ha
ban, trd” Viet nam) N
*  TAI LIEU, BO TUC: ' K
(_) GIAY RA TRAI (rét, thiet)
() Ho sd bao trd (ngt co: IV, LOI, I.171, EXIT VISA n
() Giay ho tich anh, hon thu, giay ly 41, khal ta,
cdo; chdng nh nh?n d&n, hinh, glay ho khan, VeVeoo)
() Giay bao n%}{;euAchet troag trai hoc tap) -
() Tat lieu// ien, he den tu phén (man cau hoi ODP, Diplomat
Certificat (nen tu nghiep Hoa Ey, huy chdong, V. v...)
* - Xin ght ro ténm tu nh&n va ho s¥ gdi den Hoi 18n dau tién hay b

tuc ,ngoal phong bi.
* Cu’b'c chts
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‘% Tu-Phép, Quc-Gia QUGC-GIA VIET-NAM .
¢ ° Nam-Vigt (ETAT DU VIET-NAM) o

(Service Judiciaire National

“3em T PHONG LUC-SU’ TOA satson

(GREFFE DU TRIBUNAL [)E

~ € P LN~

BAN SAO LYC BO KHAI SANH____CHATI THA'H _CHO=LON

(Extrait du registee Jdvs actes de naissance)

e e e e __(NAM - vxg'n
. : Sud- -
NAM 1030 SO HIEU. _TiS%___ . ‘ ‘“M, £
(Aonée) (Acte No ... ...Y . e, .
Tén, ho dira con n_x{ - o :
(Nom et preniom de 'enfant) U THI TAN

Nam, nir fémimn

(Sexe de 'enfant)

Sanh ngay nao

(Uate Je nnsﬂme) le ')r f‘évrier 1930 & 15h0

bdnh tar ¢hd nao
(Liru de 1 nsvmu)

rue Gia phu

'l &n lm (lm

5
E)
3
i (:(_)m et prenoi IILR« r«\ , T)' VAN TWIEU -
E L Cha Jam nﬂlu vl .
o k (\u prn": ~s101:) fonieur
o | Qu—— ——— - [ —_—— ... — - e —— —_— - —— ——
e \hd cira ¢ din
8 t (Son domede) ] L"é %3 53?1‘
2 hn hn me ¥ '
B \um et rénom 1o Hered TO TUI FPAI
= Me lam u"'lL Ui
c s m_“mm sans nrofessicn
Nhaetra & dau l+“ 1 ti
\\ n dn nic llt,) guartier
\o' (.h\hh h wla v thu' -
 18sn rang ‘I} fsmme mariée) | o 7-:-__-:----_ o o
Changtoi, . LU DIM VITE Sao ¥ bdn chanh,
(Nous 75 . Pour oxtrait conforme
Chanh-an’ ’1'0:1 ....... IS0 { )

(Président du Tribunal)

chirng che hop-phdp chir ky tén cia SATGON ngdynt thane 1 195 L

(e n‘“w jau ‘""-J'e fo 1 gignalure de M)

ST CHANH LYyC-SY

Ong . - (LE GREFFIER EN CHEP)
Chanh Lac-swr Im An nay,
(fireftier en chief dudir 1 thuual). ..~/,’"g
SAILCN  ngay 1t thang 1195 + e TIAM
CHANH-AN b %, " Y
(Lh l.“[:bll’l.‘\l),’_ "7 ’ ih‘:~§"fi‘-j? -
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.NATIONAL JUDICIAL | VIETNAM NATION
. %%  SERVICE

- -

- :SOUTH VIETNAM

~*

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF SAIGON COURT
1154 h
EXTRACT FROM THE RECORDS OF BIRTH

CHOLON CITY - SOUTH VIETNAM
Year: 1930

"nll name of the echild: U THI TAN

NS Female

Date of Birth: February 25, 1930, at 15 hours
Place of BRirth: Gia Phu St.

111 name of the father: U VAN NHIEU .
Ooceupation: Caster

Kesidence: 14 F Quartier

i“ull name of the mother: TO Thi Hoai

Occupation: None

Kesidonce: 14 E Quartier

Rank av married wife: -———

We, LU DINH VIEP, EXACT EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL
Eéz;i?l?gri¥?§et§g Saigon Saigon, January 14, 1954
cutnenticity of the ‘ Chief Clerk: (Signed & Sealed)

simature of
HIYHH VAN LINH, Chief Clerk.

Saicon, January 14, 1954

Preciding dudre: (Signed & Sealed)

State o Oalivornia )
o ~ B AY
coanny ool Orange )

S8

-

& lea WL Houyen, a sranslator for the Translation Service at
, Anaheim, CA 92802, being duly sworn, deposes and sayst

Tnet she is thorcushly conversant with the Vietnamese and English

Fuazes and that she has made the above translation from the attached
namese document and that it is a true and correct copy to the best

#r knowledee and belief. ‘ / Cj
/%%;QL ;; o

i HOA N. NGUYEN

% cubseribted and sworn to before me on September 25, 1981,
-xi;

M ) -
i) - L PR A RO PR AP A D — o
il ‘ @ FICIAL SEAL ~2_ m 4 .

LONG K. NGUYEN

" HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LONG K. NGUYEN
) FRINCIPAL OFFICE IN

- OrANGE COUNTY
AY COMMISSION ExPiRES MAR 11 1985
P o R N P X X B R PRI P LA

L

s





